Premier Round 1

License No.
3851 Andrew
Duncan
3136 Joe
Ben
4159 Gareth

Venue Craiglash
Club  Bon Accord

May 23rd
Anderson 20
McColl
Dawson 17
Dignan
Palmer

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Round 2

Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th

17
20

15

Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
15
20

17

Round 4
Drumcarrow

Dunfermline
August 29th

Round 5
Alvie
Inverness
September 5th

Round 6
Lochaber
Fersit
October 13th
0
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Points
52
40
17
17
15

0
0

Dropped Round  Adjusted Total

Score
0

O O O o o o

FINAL
52
40
17
17
15

0
0

points scoring
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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Sportsman

License No.
Lewis
3643 Daniel
Brett
5008 Ross
Grant
5432 Matthew
330 Stuart
1061 Steven
1075 Andrew
Tyler
6789 Isaac
Lewis
Brian
Darren
Robbie
Cameron
Lewis
Daniel
Chris

Byron
Lamont
Stein
Galloway
Smith
Weir
Gairns
Moffat
Rose
Murphy
King
MacDonald
Dowell
Kennedy
Weir
Murray
Bell
Ruscoe

Gemmell

Venue
Club

Round 1
Craiglash
Bon Accord
May 23rd
13
15
11
20
10
8
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Round 2
Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th

17
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Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
17
11
20
15
13
9
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Round 4
Drumcarrow
Dunfermline
August 29th

Round 5
Alvie
Inverness
September 5th

Round 6
Lochaber
Fersit
October 13th
0
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Points
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Dropped Round

Score
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Adjusted Total
FINAL
47
46
46
45
32
30
28
18
15
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points scoring

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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I Clubman Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Academy Drumcarrow Alvie Lochaber
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Fersit Dropped Round Adjusted Total
License No. May 23rd May 30th June 20th August 29th  September 5th  October 13th Points Score FINAL points scoring
6554 Brogan Bursill 17 17 20 0 54 0 54
Chris Weir 13 15 15 0 43 0 43 1st
6784 Callum Gammie 20 20 0 0 40 0 40 2nd
Michael Finlay 15 11 10 0 36 0 36 3rd
Robert MacGilvary 13 11 0 32 0 32 4th
609 Shaun Knox 5 10 9 0 24 0 24 5th
322 Mathew Giblin 11 4 7 0 22 0 22 6th
5918 Mattie Reffin 1 8 13 0 22 0 22 7th
Jamie McLean 4 9 8 0 21 0 21 8th
Jack Varty 0 0 17 0 17 0 17 9th
6768 Rory Forsyth 7 7 0 0 14 0 14 10th
Taylor Forsyth 0 6 6 0 12 0 12 11th
Ross Mackay 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 12th
Arron Stuart 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 13th
4639 Alasdair Millar 6 0 0 0 6 0 6 14th
Steven Davitt 0 5 0 0 5 0 5 15th
David Wade 0 1 4 0 5 0 5
Darren Millar 0 0 5 0 5 0 5
Craig Mowatt 0 2 2 0 4 0 4
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OVER 40's Sportsman Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Venue  Craiglash Glen Nevis Academy Drumcarrow Alvie Lochaber
Club Bon Accord Lochaber Dunfermline  Dunfermline Inverness Fersit Dropped Round Adjusted Total
License No. May 23rd May 30th June 20th August 29th September 5th  October 13th Points Score FINAL points scoring
7071 Aaron Hain 15 17 15 0 47 0 47 1st
Alan Macdonald 20 0 17 0 37 0 37 2nd
4532 Patrick Palmer 20 0 0 20 0 20 3rd
Alan Adamson 20 0 20 0 20 4th
942 Jeremy Whittet 17 0 0 17 0 17 5th
Alan Miller 0 15 0 0 15 0 15 6th
John Garth 13 0 0 13 0 13 7th
Gavin Johnstone NS 0 0 0 0 0 8th
0 0 0 0 9th
0 0 0 0 10th
0 0 0 0 11th
0 0 0 0 12th
0 0 0 13th
Kevin White rode Bon Accord round as clubman over 40s therefore cannot score in another class 0 0 0 14th
Kevin White 0 0 0 0 0 15th
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I OVER 40's Clubman I Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Academy Drumcarrow Alvie Lochaber
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Fersit Dropped Round  Adjusted Total
License No. May 23rd May 30th June 20th August 29th September 5th October 13th Points Score FINAL points scoring

George Gage 15 17 20 0 52 0 52
866 Andy McDonald 20 20 9 0 49 0 49 1st
David McPherson 13 13 13 0 39 0 39 2nd
Scott Robertson 15 15 0 30 0 30 3rd
Marc Gorrie 9 10 0 25 0 25 4th
7049 Ross McDonald 0 17 0 25 0 25 5th
2607 Kevin White 17 0 0 17 0 17 6th
Roddy McDonald 11 0 0 11 0 11 7th
Scott Newlands 7 0 7 0 7 8th
Paul Patterson 11 0 0 11 0 11 9th
Stewart White 0 0 11 0 11 0 11 10th
5594 Brad Stein 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 11th
Chris Allison 0 10 0 0 10 0 10 12th
Trevor Gibb 9 0 0 0 9 0 9 13th
Austin Thomson 0 8 0 0 8 0 8 14th
Chris Kelman 7 0 0 0 7 0 7 15th

Malcolm  Sinclair 0 6 0 0 6 0 6

Craig Caldwell 5 0 0 0 5 0 5
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|  OVERS50's

License No.

900 Billy
3890 Roger
5903 Billy

Paul
5792 Alan
2177 lan

Grant

Allister

Brian
6732 Barry

Scott

David

John

David
1075 Brian

Derek

Alistair

lain

Alan

Venue

Club Bon Accord

Ross
Summers
Mathews
Gould
Mercer
Thomson
Adamson
Stewart
Morrison
Watson
Chisholm
Cleland
Hird
Mowatt
Delorey
Ramsay
Crocket
Duffus

Strachan

Round 1
Craiglash

May 23rd
17
13
15
10
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Round 2
Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th

20

15

17

13

10
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Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
20
17
10
15
9
11
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Round 4
Drumcarrow
Dunfermline
August 29th

Round 5
Alvie
Inverness
September 5th

Round 6
Lochaber
Fersit
October 13th

o

O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 O OO0 oo o o o o

Points
57
45
42
38
27
26
22
20
15
13

Dropped Round

Score

o
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Adjusted Total
FINAL
57
45
42
38
27
26
22
20
15
13

points scoring

points scoring

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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License No.

Adult C

John
Steve
Adam
Neil
Stuart
Mark
Gary
Matthew
Donald
Ricky
Vincent
Finlay
Jim
Mark
Kevin
Richard
David

Jordan

Venue
Club

Mcfadyen
Deans
Paterson
McKechnie
Young
Jenkinson
O'Toole
Thomson
Mclean
McKenna
Bell
White
Baird
Watson
Stewart
Phillips
Noble

Burns

Round 1
Craiglash

Bon Accord
May 23rd

13
20
15
1"
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Round 2
Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th

11
0
13
15
10
20
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Round 3
Academy

Dunfermline
June 20th

10

20

Round 4
Drumcarrow
Dunfermline
August 29th

Round 5

Alvie

Inverness
September 5th  October 13th

Round 6
Lochaber

Fersit

O O O O OO OO OO oo oo o o o o

Points

Dropped Round

Score

O O O O O 0O OO O o oo oo o o o o

Adjusted Total
FINAL

32
30
28
26
24
20
20
17
17
17
15
13

points scoring

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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I Youth A I Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Venue Craiglash Glen Nevis Academy Drumcarrow Alvie Lochaber
Club  Bon Accord Lochaber Dunfermline Dunfermline Inverness Fersit
License No. May 23rd May 30th June 20th August 29th September 5th October 13th
6153 Grant Younie 20 20 20 0
Ethan Forbes 17 0 17 0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Points
60

w
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Dropped Round
Score
0

O O O O O O o o o o

Adjusted Total
FINAL
60

w
>
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points scoring

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

e e e )
o »r W U N O

BN W R OO N 0 O



[ Youth B

License No.

6536 Euan

6400 Archie
Bailey

6229 Joe
Arran
Alfie

6914 Alexander
Harry
John
Mitch
Alfie

Jasper
Charlie

Venue
Club

Sim
Bremner
Dacker
Drysdale
Dowell
Watson
McLeod
Adamson
Garth jnr
Smith
King

King
MacDonald

Round 1
Craiglash
Bon Accord
May 23rd
20
17
15
11

Round 2
Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th

20

17

11

7

10

0

15
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Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
20
17
15
11

Round 4
Drumcarrow
Dunfermline
August 29th

Round 5
Alvie
Inverness
September 5th

Round 6
Lochaber
Fersit
October 13th
0

O O O O O 0o o oo o o o

Points
60
51
41
29
28
26
25
24
22
15
15
13
11

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Dropped Round
Score
0

O O O O O 0O oo o o o o

Adjusted Total
FINAL
60
51
41
29
28
26
25
24
22
15
15
13
11

points scoring

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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[ Youth C

Venue
Club
License No.
D 6248 Ruari Younie
ACU Aaron Oliver
Charlie Reid
Dan Bruce

Round 1
Craiglash
Bon Accord
May 23rd
20
17
15
0

Round 2
Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th
20
17

Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
20
17
13
15

Round 4
Drumcarrow
Dunfermline
August 29th

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Round 5
Alvie
Inverness
September 5th
0

0
0
0

Round 6

Dropped Round

Points Score
60 0
51 0
28 0
15 0

0
0

Adjusted Total
FINAL
60
51
28
15

points scoring

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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License No.

D 6878 Oliver
D 7157 Graeme
D 6874 Harry

D 7141 Robbie
D David

| YouthD

Venue
Club

Wilson
Whittaker
Reid

Ross

Edes

Round 1 Round 2
Craiglash Glen Nevis
Bon Accord Lochaber
May 23rd May 30th
20 20
15 15
17 15
13 17
11 0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
20
17
13
15
0

Round 4 Round 5
Drumcarrow Alvie
Dunfermline Inverness
August 29th September 5th

0
0
0
0
0

D 6764

D 50/50 Intermediate

Billy
Rocco
Eddie
Gregor
David

Mair
Cesari
Charlton
Winter
Edes

20 20
17 17

20
13
17
15
NA

o O O o o

Points
60
47
45

60
47
17
15

Dropped Round
Score
0

O O O O O o o o o

O O ©o o o

Adjusted Total
FINAL
60
47
45

60
a7
17
15

points scoring

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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I Youth E I Round 1
Venue  Craiglash
Club  Bon Accord

License No. May 23rd
Francseca Cesari 0
Ruairi Graham 0
Alisdair Pollock 0

Riders have to score points in at least 3 rounds to be eligible for an award at the end of the year

Round 2
Glen Nevis
Lochaber
May 30th
20

Round 3
Academy
Dunfermline
June 20th
0
20
17

Round 4
Drumcarrow
Dunfermline
August 29th

Round 5
Alvie
Inverness
September 5th

Points

Dropped Round
Score 1
0

O O O o o o o

Adjusted Total
FINAL
20

points scoring

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
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