Γ	Pre	mier	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
_		Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
		Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.			May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ring
3851 A	Andrew	Anderson	20	17	15			0	52	0	52	1st	2
[	Duncan	McColl		20	20			0	40	0	40	2nd	1
3136 J	loe	Dawson	17					0	17	0	17	3rd	1
E	Ben	Dignan			17			0	17	0	17	4th	1
4159 (	Gareth	Palmer		15				0	15	0	15	5th	1
								0	0	0	0	6th	1
								0	0	0	0	7th	9
												8th	

9th

10th 12th

13th

14th

15th

	Sportsman		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
		Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
		Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.			May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
Lewis	Byron		13	17	17			0	47	0	47		
3643 Daniel	Lamont		15	20	11			0	46	0	46	1st	20
Brett	Stein		11	15	20			0	46	0	46	2nd	17
5008 Ross	Galloway		20	10	15			0	45	0	45	3rd	15
Grant	Smith		10	9	13			0	32	0	32	4th	13
5432 Matthe	w Weir		8	13	9			0	30	0	30	5th	11
330 Stuart	Gairns		17	11	0			0	28	0	28	6th	10
1061 Steven	Moffat		0	8	10			0	18	0	18	7th	9
1075 Andrew	Rose		6	1	8			0	15	0	15	8th	8
Tyler	Murphy		0	7	4			0	11	0	11	9th	7
6789 Isaac	King		9	0	0			0	9	0	9	10th	6
Lewis	MacDonald	t	7	2	0			0	9	0	9	11th	5
Brian	Dowell		1	0	7			0	8	0	8	12th	4
Darren	Kennedy		0	0	6			0	6	0	6	13th	3
Robbie	Weir		0	6	0			0	6	0	6	14th	2
Camero	on Murray		5	0	0			0	5	0	5	15th	1
Lewis	Bell		0	5	0			0	5	0	5		
Daniel	Ruscoe		0	0	5			0	5	0	5		
Chris	Gemmell		4	0	0			0	4	0	4		

	Clubman	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
	Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		Dropped Round	Adjusted Total		
License No.		May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
6554 Brogan	Bursill	17	17	20			0	54	0	54		
Chris	Weir	13	15	15			0	43	0	43	1st	20
6784 Callum	Gammie	20	20	0			0	40	0	40	2nd	17
Michael	Finlay	15	11	10			0	36	0	36	3rd	15
Robert	MacGilvary	8	13	11			0	32	0	32	4th	13
609 Shaun	Knox	5	10	9			0	24	0	24	5th	11
322 Mathev	v Giblin	11	4	7			0	22	0	22	6th	10
5918 Mattie	Reffin	1	8	13			0	22	0	22	7th	9
Jamie	McLean	4	9	8			0	21	0	21	8th	8
Jack	Varty	0	0	17			0	17	0	17	9th	7
6768 Rory	Forsyth	7	7	0			0	14	0	14	10th	6
Taylor	Forsyth	0	6	6			0	12	0	12	11th	5
Ross	Mackay	10	0	0			0	10	0	10	12th	4
Arron	Stuart	9	0	0			0	9	0	9	13th	3
4639 Alasdai	r Millar	6	0	0			0	6	0	6	14th	2
Steven	Davitt	0	5	0			0	5	0	5	15th	1
David	Wade	0	1	4			0	5	0	5		
Darren	Millar	0	0	5			0	5	0	5		
Craig	Mowatt	0	2	2			0	4	0	4		

	OVER 4	l0's Sportsman		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
		V	/enue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
			Club E	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.				May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
70	71 Aaron	Hain		15	17	15			0	47	0	47	1st	20
	Alan	Macdonald		20	0	17			0	37	0	37	2nd	17
45	32 Patrick	Palmer		0	20	0			0	20	0	20	3rd	15
	Alan	Adamson		0	0	20			0	20	0	20	4th	13
9	42 Jeremy	Whittet		17	0	0			0	17	0	17	5th	11
	Alan	Miller		0	15	0			0	15	0	15	6th	10
	John	Garth		13	0	0			0	13	0	13	7th	9
	Gavin	Johnstone		NS	0	0			0	0	0	0	8th	8
									0	0	0	0	9th	7
									0	0	0	0	10th	6
									0	0	0	0	11th	5
									0	0	0	0	12th	4
										0	0	0	13th	3
	Kevin White ro	de Bon Accord rour	nd as clu	bman over 40	s therefore can	not score in anot	her class			0	0	0	14th	2
	Kevin	White		0	0					0	0	0	15th	1

OVER 4	0's Clubman	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
	Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.		May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
George	Gage	15	17	20			0	52	0	52		
866 Andy	McDonald	20	20	9			0	49	0	49	1st	20
David	McPherson	13	13	13			0	39	0	39	2nd	17
Scott	Robertson	0	15	15			0	30	0	30	3rd	15
Marc	Gorrie	6	9	10			0	25	0	25	4th	13
7049 Ross	McDonald	8	0	17			0	25	0	25	5th	11
2607 Kevin	White	17	0	0			0	17	0	17	6th	10
Roddy	McDonald	11	0	0			0	11	0	11	7th	9
Scott	Newlands	0	7	0			0	7	0	7	8th	8
Paul	Patterson	0	11	0			0	11	0	11	9th	7
Stewart	White	0	0	11			0	11	0	11	10th	6
5594 Brad	Stein	10	0	0			0	10	0	10	11th	5
Chris	Allison	0	10	0			0	10	0	10	12th	4
Trevor	Gibb	9	0	0			0	9	0	9	13th	3
Austin	Thomson	0	8	0			0	8	0	8	14th	2
Chris	Kelman	7	0	0			0	7	0	7	15th	1
Malcolm	Sinclair	0	6	0			0	6	0	6		
Craig	Caldwell	5	0	0			0	5	0	5		

	OVER 50's	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
_	Venu	ie Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
	Clu	b Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.		May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ng
900	Billy Ross	17	20	20			0	57	0	57	points scor	ng
3890	Roger Summers	13	15	17			0	45	0	45		
5903	Billy Mathews	15	17	10			0	42	0	42	1st	20
	Paul Gould	10	13	15			0	38	0	38	2nd	17
5792	Alan Mercer	8	10	9			0	27	0	27	3rd	15
2177	Ian Thomson	7	8	11			0	26	0	26	4th	13
	Grant Adamson	11	11	0			0	22	0	22	5th	11
	Allister Stewart	20	0	0			0	20	0	20	6th	10
	Brian Morrison	6	9	0			0	15	0	15	7th	9
6732	Barry Watson	0	0	13			0	13	0	13	8th	8
	Scott Chisholm	3	7	0			0	10	0	10	9th	7
	David Cleland	0	6	4			0	10	0	10	10th	6
	John Hird	9	0	0			0	9	0	9	11th	5
	David Mowatt	0	0	8			0	8	0	8	12th	4
1075	Brian Delorey	0	0	7			0	7	0	7	13th	3
	Derek Ramsay	5	0	0			0	5	0	5	14th	2
	Alistair Crocket	0	0	5			0	5	0	5	15th	1
	Iain Duffus	4	0	0			0	4	0	4		
	Alan Strachan	0	0	3			0	3	0	3		

	Ac	lult C	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
		Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
		Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.			May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
	John	Mcfadyen	13	11	8			0	32	0	32		
	Steve	Deans	20	0	10			0	30	0	30	1st	20
	Adam	Paterson	15	13	0			0	28	0	28	2nd	17
	Neil	McKechnie	11	15	0			0	26	0	26	3rd	15
	Stuart	Young	8	10	6			0	24	0	24	4th	13
	Mark	Jenkinson	0	20	0			0	20	0	20	5th	11
	Gary	O'Toole	0	0	20			0	20	0	20	6th	10
	Matthew	Thomson	17	0	0			0	17	0	17	7th	9
	Donald	Mclean	0	17	0			0	17	0	17	8th	8
	Ricky	McKenna	0	0	17			0	17	0	17	9th	7
	Vincent	Bell	0	0	15			0	15	0	15	10th	6
	Finlay	White	0	0	13			0	13	0	13	11th	5
	Jim	Baird	0	0	11			0	11	0	11	12th	4
	Mark	Watson	10	0	0			0	10	0	10	13th	3
	Kevin	Stewart	9	0	0			0	9	0	9	14th	2
	Richard	Phillips	0	0	9			0	9	0	9	15th	1
	David	Noble	0	0	7			0	7	0	7		
	Jordan	Burns	0	0	5			0	5	0	5		

	Youth A	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
<del>-</del>	Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.		May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
6153 Grant	Younie	20	20	20			0	60	0	60		
Ethan	Forbes	17	0	17			0	34	0	34	1st	20
								0	0	0	2nd	17
								0	0	0	3rd	15
								0	0	0	4th	13
								0	0	0	5th	11
								0	0	0	6th	10
								0	0	0	7th	9
								0	0	0	8th	8
								0	0	0	9th	7
								0	0	0	10th	6
											11th	5

12th 13th

14th

15th

3

2

1

	Youth B	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
	Venue	Craiglash	Glen Nevis	Academy	Drumcarrow	Alvie	Lochaber					
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness	Fersit		<b>Dropped Round</b>	Adjusted Total		
License No.		May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	October 13th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
6536 Euai	n Sim	20	20	20			0	60	0	60		
6400 Arch	nie Bremner	17	17	17			0	51	0	51	1st	20
Baile	ey Dacker	15	11	15			0	41	0	41	2nd	17
6229 Joe	Drysdale	11	7	11			0	29	0	29	3rd	15
Arra	n Dowell	10	10	8			0	28	0	28	4th	13
Alfie	e Watson	13	0	13			0	26	0	26	5th	11
6914 Alex	ander McLeod	0	15	10			0	25	0	25	6th	10
Harr	ry Adamson	9	8	7			0	24	0	24	7th	9
John	n Garth jnr	0	13	9			0	22	0	22	8th	8
Mito	ch Smith	6	6	3			0	15	0	15	9th	7
Alfie	e King	0	9	6			0	15	0	15	10th	6
Jasp	per King	8	0	5			0	13	0	13	11th	5
Char	rlie MacDonald	7	0	4			0	11	0	11	12th	4
											13th	3
											14th	2
											15th	1

Josh Deans A license

		Youth C	Venue Club	Round 1 Craiglash Bon Accord	Round 2 Glen Nevis Lochaber	Round 3 Academy Dunfermline	Round 4 Drumcarrow Dunfermline	Round 5 Alvie Inverness	Round 6		Dropped Round	Adjusted Total		
License No.			CIGO	May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th		Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
D 6248	Ruari	Younie		20	20	20		0		60	0	60		
ACU	Aaron	Oliver		17	17	17		0		51	0	51	1st	20
	Charlie	Reid		15	0	13		0		28	0	28	2nd	17
	Dan	Bruce		0	0	15		0		15	0	15	3rd	15
										0	0	0	4th	13
										0	0	0	5th	11
													6th	10
													7th	9
													8th	8
													9th	7
													10th	6
													11th	5
													12th	4
													13th	3

14th

15th

2

1

	Yo	outh D Venue	Round 1 Craiglash	Round 2 Glen Nevis	Round 3 Academy	Round 4 Drumcarrow	Round 5 Alvie					
		Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Dunfermline	Dunfermline	Inverness		Dropped Round	Adjusted Total		
License N	0.		May 23rd	May 30th	June 20th	August 29th	September 5th	Points	Score	FINAL	points scor	ing
D 6878	Oliver	Wilson	20	20	20		0	60	0	60		
D 7157	Graeme	Whittaker	15	15	17		0	47	0	47	1st	20
D 6874	Harry	Reid	17	15	13		0	45	0	45	2nd	17
D 7141	Robbie	Ross	13	17	15		0	45	0	45	3rd	15
D	David	Edes	11	0	0		0	11	0	11	4th	13
								0	0	0	5th	11
								0	0	0	6th	10
								0	0	0	7th	9
								0	0	0	8th	8
			Riders have to sco	ore points in at le	ast 3 rounds to be	eligible for an av	ward at the end of the year	0	0	0	9th	7
											10th	6
											11th	5
											12th	4
	D <u>50/50 In</u>	<u>termediate</u>									13th	3
D	Billy	Mair	20	20	20		0	60	0	60	14th	2
D 6764	Rocco	Cesari	17	17	13		0	47	0	47	15th	1
	Eddie	Charlton	0	0	17		0	17	0	17		
	Gregor	Winter	0	0	15		0	15	0	15		

NA

David

Edes

0 0

0

License No.	You	Venue Club	Round 1 Craiglash Bon Accord May 23rd	Round 2 Glen Nevis Lochaber May 30th	Round 3 Academy Dunfermline June 20th	Round 4 Drumcarrow Dunfermline August 29th	Round 5 Alvie Inverness September 5th	Points	Dropped Round Score 1	Adjusted Total FINAL	points scori	ing
	Francseca	Cesari	0	20	0			20	0	20		
	Ruairi	Graham	0	0	20			20	0	20	1st	20
	Alisdair	Pollock	0	0	17			17	0	17	2nd	17
								0	0	0	3rd	15
								0	0	0	4th	13
								0	0	0	5th	11
								0	0	0	6th	10
									0	0	7th	9
											8th	8

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

7

6

5

4

3

2

1